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Survey Overviews and Methods

Japanese Public Opinion

Conducted by

The Genron NPO

Malaysian Public Opinion

Merdeka Center for opinion Research

Survey erea

Japan (nation-wide)

Malaysia (nation-wide)

Target 18 years of age or oder 21 years of age or oder
population
Sampling Quota sampling: The survey was fielded in 50 regions of Quota sampling: All of the parliament constituencies (14
method Japan, with 20 samples from each region collected based on | states and 222 constituencies) were surveyed and the
a quota sampling method at the individual level. selection of the respondents is proportional with respect to
the adult population in each parliament constituency.
Fielding Placement Method Computer-aided telephone interview
method
Fielding September 1 — 22, 2018 August 7 — 16, 2018
period
Sample size 1,000 1,211
Respondents | male: 48.6%, female: 51.4% male: 50.0%, female: 50.0%

20 years old or younger: 2.5%
20 to 29 years old :11.8%

30 to 39 years old :14.8%

40 to 49 years old :17.4%

50 to 59 years old :14.6%

60 years old or older :38.9%

21 to 30 years old : 24%
31 to 40 years old : 20%
41 to 50 years old : 24%
51 to 60 years old : 20%
Over 60 years old:12%
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How do you feel about the future of Japan? (Choose one)

i t'll get better

10%

Lt won 't change

30%

40%

i |t'l get worse

50% 60%

[The view of the future of your country - Japan - ]

L1 Don't know

70%

b
unly

Zm
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11 No response

80%

90% 100%

Japanese public opinion
(Sep. 2018 N=1,000)

34.2%

21.3% 1.4%

It’ 11 get better It won’ t change It’ 11 get worse Don’ t know No response
Sep. 2018 10.3% 34.2% 32.8% 21.3% 1.4%
3Reference (2017 and May to June, 2018)
[The view of the future of your country (Japan)]
How do you feel about the future of Japan? (Choose one)
 Optimistic 11 Rather optimistic L1 Rather pessimistic i Pessimistic L1Don't know 14 No response
0.% 19% 20.% 30.% 4(?% 50% 70/ 90/ IOIO%
I I I I I
Japanese public opinion
(May to June, 2018 N=1,000) | . | | 2 17 e 0.8%
Japanese public opinion L‘
(2017 N=1,000) | 27.3%| | | |42 .0% | 20. 5% 0.2%
E—— —
optimistic Rather optimistic Rather pessimistic pessimistic Don’tknow | No response
May to June, 2018 2.5% 21.7% 45.2% 12.1% 17.9% 0.6%
2017 4.0% 27.3% 42.0% 6.0% 20.5% 0.2%
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How do you feel about the future of Malaysia? (Choose one)

Malaysian public opinion
(2018 N=1,211)

Malaysian public opinion

0% 10%

20% 30%

40%

50%

[The view of the future of your country - Malaysia - ]

60%

70%

80%

100%

44.5%

10.6%

10.3% 0./%

(2017 N=1,204) 34.8% 11.3% 10
] ]
Optimistic Rather optimistic Rather pessimistic Pessimistic Don’tknow | No response
2018 29.9% 44.5% 10.6% 3.9% 10.3% 0.7%
2017 15.9% 34.8% 21.7% 15.2% 11.3% 1.0%
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[Reasons for pessimism about the future —Malaysia-]

(For those who select in the previous question either “rather pessimistic” or “pessimistic) What are the reasons

why you are pessimistic about the future of Japan? (Choose one)

Discrimination/racial issues
Brivery/corruption

Rise of political issues/conflicts

Political instability

Doubt in further economic growth

Doubt that "Vision 2020" can be achieved
Poor leadership skills and administration
Poverty and unemployment issues
Tax/inflation/increased living expenses
Doubt in further development/infrastructures
Poor development infrastructures
Debt/financial issues

Influx of illegal immigrants

Doubt in future generation

Education system is lacking

Doubt in resolving issues

Citizen's welfare is poorly taken care of
Morality issues

Performance of current government
Others

Don't know

No response

0% 10%

20%

30%

| 12.4%
; 1.4%
4.9%

5.9%
; 1.7%

10.4%

0.6%
0.6%
1.5%

8.4%
4.3%
0.6%

5.7%
F 0.9%

M (2018 N=177)

24.6%
; 1.7%
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[Reasons for optimism about the future —Malaysia-]

(For those who select in the previous question either “rather optimistic” or “optimistic”) What are the reasons
why you are optimistic about the future of Japan? (Choose one)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Political stability 0.9%
Positive economic growth 5.2%

Faith in equal rights 1.1%

Faith in a new governing party 28.9%
Faith in the future generation 0.5%

The country is peaceful and harmony 2.7%

Faith in current politicians/administration 15.7%
Belief that "Vision 2020" will be achieved
Faith in further development/infrastructure

Citizen's welfare is well taken care of

Plentiful job opportunities
u (2018 N=871)

Faith in resolving issues

Citizens are more aware

Still new to judge

Others

Don't know 23.1%

No response 5.8%
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7 [Source of anxiety ]

To what extent, are you worried with ...?  (Choose one for each item)

)

O

Zle

OH

2%

.9%

.9%

2%

5%

.5%

.9%

1%

.8%

.8%

.7%

Sep/. @Very worried 1 Somewhat worried 1 Not very worried i Not worried at all ~Don't know 4 No response
2018 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 80% 90% 100%
— | I I I I I I ]
N=1,000 Unemployment 17.5% I 43.2|% | | 25.8% NERT XL k
Crime 34.% | | 46.5% | 1m.1%r
Foreigners working in Japan 15.9% H/1j1I3% 29.4% | 6%| 8.9% |
Economic inequality 22.4% | | 48.7% | | I\ 18.|3% 1? b 7.8% 2‘
Economic crisis 2|3.6% \ 48.8% \ 17.0% 2% 7.2% N
| %
Social benefits such as pension and... | 62.9% | 28.71% 4.7% B.5%
Sovereign default and economic collapse 32.8% - | 40.3% — 15|.4% 8% 8.8% #
The way politics is working 32.2% | 40.7% | 15.8% 3% 93% |
| _—T ! ! ! e/ | I
Future of rural areas |24.9% | | 44.8% | 19.0|% 1499% 8.6% f
The quality of media reports 19.1% H/ 34.9% 30.4% 99 11.9%
| \t\4\lﬁ S T =
Rapid aging society and decreasing... | | 55.3%1 | | | I34.?_% I:S.O%, 9%
Very worried Somewhat worried Not very worried | Not worried atall | Don't know |No Response
Unemployment 17.5% 43.2% 25.8% 5.7% 6.6% 1.2%
Crime 34.5% 46.5% 13.1% 1.9% 3.1% 0.9%
Foreigners working in Japan 15.9% 41.3% 29.4% 3.6% 8.9% 0.9%
Economic inequality 22.4% 48.7% 18.3% 1.6% 7.8% 1.2%
n Economic crisis 23.6% 48.8% 17.0% 1.9% 7.2% 1.5%
< , . ,
3 Social benefits sucf;:rse pension and health 62.9% 28.7% 4.7% 0.7% 2 504 0.5%
ig Sovereign default and economic collapse 32.8% 40.3% 15.4% 1.8% 8.8% 0.9%
The way politics is working 32.2% 40.7% 15.8% 1.3% 9.3% 0.7%
Future of rural areas 24.9% 44.8% 19.0% 1.9% 8.6% 0.8%
The quality of media reports 19.1% 34.9% 30.4% 2.9% 11.9% 0.8%
Rapid aging society and decreasing 55.3% 34.2% 5.0% 0.9% 3.9% 0.7%
population
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[Is democracy in your country functioning? -Japan- ]
Do you think democracy in your country is functioning well? (choose one)

i Functioning well w1 Functioning to some extent 11 Relatively not functioning & Not functioning at all 1Don't know L4 No response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Japanese public opinion

(Sep. 2018 N=1,000) 10.5% 49.4% 14.4% 1.00/) 19.7% 210%

Japanese public opinion

(May to June, 2018 N=1,000) [9-0%0 37.6% 26.0% 7.4% 22.8% 0.6%0

e 7.2% 36.1% 29.2% 7.0% 20.0%  0.5%
Functioning well Functioning to some extent Relatively not functioning Not func;tlilo ning at Don't know resg:nse
Sep. 2018 10.5% 49.4% 14.4% 4.0% 19.7% | 2.0%
May to June, 2018 5.6% 37.6% 26.0% 7.4% 22.8% | 0.6%
2017 1.2% 36.1% 29.2% 7.0% 20.0% | 0.5%
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0%

==
[Is Democracy in your country functioning? -Malaysia- ] TG
Do you think democracy in your country is functioning well?(Choose one)
7.8% 0.5%

Malaysian public opinion
(2018 N=1,211)

Malaysian public opinion
(2017 N=1,204)

43.4%

22.5%

28.5%

33.9%

5.9%.6%

No

]
Functioning well Functioning to some extent Relatively not functioning Not fun(;tlilo ning at Don’t know response
2018 21.4% 43.4% 22.5% 4.4% 7.8% 0.5%
2017 8.8% 28.5% 33.9% 22.2% 5.9% 0.6%
Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[Reasons why democracy not functioning —Malaysia-]

(For those who replied in the previous question either “Not functioning at all” or “Relatively not functioning,”) why do you think so?

(Choose one)

Discrimination/racial issues

Bribery/corruption

Rise of political issues/conflicts

Political instability

Economic decline

Citizen's are not provided equal rights

Existing rights cannot be fully utilized

No right to freedom of speech

Poor leadership skills and administration
Citizen's are deprived of basic rights

No democracy in Malaysia

The existing democracy lacks equality and justice
Laws are unjust/are not followed thoroughly
Electoral fraud

Poor development/infrastructures provided
Citizens' opinions are not taken into account/ignored
No change from previous government

Citizen welfare is poorly taken care of

Others

Don't know

No response

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

15.0%

4.2%
2.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.3%
0.6%
1.3%
1.3%
1.2%

M (2018 N=326)

37.7
3.2%
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[Reasons why democracy is functioning —Malaysia- ]
(For those who replied in the previous question either “ functioning” or “Functioning to some extent,”) why do
you think so? (Choose one)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

|
Freedom of speech 6.0%

Elections are just and fair 2.0%

Positive economic growth 0.3%

Equal rights are given to all citizens | 4.5%

The country remains peaceful and harmony 7.0%
Citizens are granted right to vote | 9.0%
Good leadership skills and administration | D.3%
Good interracial relationship/no racial conflicts | 6.0%

Good development/infrastructures provided | 0.1%

Citizens' options are heard and accepted i 0.6% - (2 018 N=78 5)

The current democracy is just and fair | —— 4.0%

Faith in new governing party 7.69

Others | 0.2%

Don't know 36.6%

No response 5.8%
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[Which institutions which support democratic systems do you have trust in? -Japan-]

12
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one of each items)
Sep. i Great Deal of Trust i1 Quite a Lot of Trust L1 Not very Much Trust i None At All 1Don't know k4 No response
2018 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
NFid B Minister 140061 ; ; 36.7% ; ' . 35.9% ; | 16.6% _6.2% _Jhoss
I T
The courts 7.7% 1 | | | 63.4%/0 | i 16.7% 59 8.9% 0.8%
f i [
National.113% | 34.79 Io | | | 43.2% | | 13.6% \ 6.3% 0.9%
_
Political parties 1 0% 23.6% i I | | 50.|9% | ) 15.4% | 8.2% 0.9%
Parliament 1§63 28.1% \I 47.1% | | 14.8% L 71%  fdw
| t
Self-defense force 23.3% | | 60.6% | 8.7%  18% 5.2% | lo.9%
Police 12.4% 1 i i I 60.8% | | 18.6% 8.1% 4.2% | f.9%
Media 2.69% 36.5% 41.8% 11.5% l 6.7% 0.9%
\ I I I T I
NGOs 13.6% 41.1% ; | 25.0% 5.7% | 23.4% P.z%
» [ ! 1 I |
Religious.09%__ 9.0% II . 32.3% : I 38.3% : | 18.5% '_1.0%
[ T - | t
Big companies  |3:2%| 47.0% 27.3% | 4.6% | 16.9% 1.0%
I I I I I I I_
small and...}3.9% 51.7% | 23.3% 13.1% 17.0% l_l.o%
/ I I I I I T~
Local government 9(3;‘ | | 55|.5% | | 24.6% 9 13.7% )_0.9%
T
Labor union 2 1%\ | 118.4% | | | 32.0% | L 7.5% 18.9% l4 1%
Schools,...2.8% : : I57 7% | | I| | 23.7% 13.8%] 11.0% | L.o%
Great Deal of Trust Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust None At All Don't know No response
The Prime Minister 4.0% 36.7% 35.9% 16.6% 6.2% 0.6%
The courts 1.7% 63.4% 16.7% 2.5% 8.9% 0.8%
National government 1.3% 34.7% 43.2% 13.6% 6.3% 0.9%
Political Parties 1.0% 23.6% 50.9% 15.4% 8.2% 0.9%
Parliament 1.6% 28.1% 47.1% 14.8% 7.1% 1.3%
Self-defense force 23.3% 60.6% 8.7% 1.3% 5.2% 0.9%
Police 12.4% 60.8% 18.6% 3.1% 4.2% 0.9%
Sep_ Media 2.6% 36.5% 41.8% 11.5% 6.7% 0.9%
NGOs 3.6% 41.1% 25.0% 5.7% 23.4% 1.2%
2018 Religious organization 0.9% 9.0% 32.3% 38.3% 18.5% 1.0%
Big companies 3.2% 47.0% 27.3% 4.6% 16.9% 1.0%
Small and medium- 3.9% 51.7% 23.3% 3.1% 17.0% 1.0%
seized companies
Local government 2.9% 55.5% 24.6% 2.4% 13.7% 0.9%
Labor union 2.1% 38.4% 32.0% 7.5% 18.9% 1.1%
Schools and 2.8% 57.7% 23.7% 3.8% 11.0% 1.0%
Universities
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13 [Which institutions which support democratic systems do you have trust in? —Malaysi:

For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one of each items)

2018

i Great Deal of Trust
0% 10

%

4 Quite a Lot of Trust
20% 30%

L1 Not very Much Trust
40% 50%

b

& None At All
60%

o

1 Don't know
80%

o

4 No response
90%

N=1,000

The Prime Minister

The courts

The Federal
government

Political parties

f f f
48.3%

f
1?1.6%

| 44.4% | | | 20.2%
\ i

13.9%

I
I 51.6%

14.1%

10.6% 0.2%

lo.4%

Parliament 46.8% 22.5% 11.1% 0.8%
I I\ I
Public service W\ i i 53.9% | 20.1% | 8.6% 0.2%
Military W | 52.6% \H 14.7‘V|o 10.3% 0.6%
Police Hmﬁ’_t I 46.2% I IJ'//_:ZGA% 57% |02
I
Local government 51.5% 16.8% 9.9% 0.2%
I I r_I/'I""
Newspaper i i 39.6% | 34.2% | 10.0% 0.7%
Television 45.9% \'\ 28.4% 91% o
I I I
Election Committee 48.7% 19.0% 13.3% 0.7%
i I I I \
Religious 9
organization i i 50.3% i | 14.9% | 12.8% l0.4%
Private Enterprises 44 2% 24 7% 17.7% | Jo.8%
| | | | | | | 1
A great Deal of Trust Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust None At All Don't know No response

The Prime minister 25.3% 48.3% 14.6% 5.7% 5.7% 0.3%

The courts 15.8% 44.4% 20.2% 5.3% 13.9% 0.5%

The Federal 16.5% 51.6% 16.7% 4.4% 10.6% 0.2%

government

Political parties 7.5% 37.2% 31.7% 9.1% 14.1% 0.4%

Parliament 13.3% 46.8% 22.5% 5.4% 11.1% 0.8%

Public service 13.1% 53.9% 20.1% 4.0% 8.6% 0.2%

2018 Military 18.7% 52.6% 14.7% 3.2% 10.3% 0.6%

Police 12.9% 46.2% 26.4% 8.6% 5.7% 0.2%

Local government 17.0% 51.5% 16.8% 4.6% 9.9% 0.2%

Newspaper 7.6% 39.6% 34.2% 7.8% 10.0% 0.7%

Television 9.8% 45.9% 28.4% 6.1% 9.1% 0.7%

Election Committee 12.6% 48.7% 19.0% 5.6% 13.3% 0.7%

Religious organization 19.0% 50.3% 14.9% 2.7% 12.8% 0.4%

Private Enterprizes 8.2% 44.2% 24.7% 4.5% 17.7% 0.8%
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14 [ Which institutions which support democratic systems do you

have trust in? —Change over the years - Japan 1-]
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one)

| Great Deal of Trust |

| None At All | Don’t know

—tl—
=]

=
oFf

N PO

Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust No response
The Prime Minister
1000 36.7% | 35.9% . Jaeen i 6.2% g
May o e, 2016 29.7% l/ 37.8% 9.3% 09w
N 000 34.5% | 36.6% L 144% 0 95% g
s 63.4% | 16.7%  2A5% 8.9% |dew
' /
May to June, 2018 60.1% T 181 11.4% 1
’ \ \
o 000 57.8% | 16.7% 13.0%  |dow
National government
Va0 L0 34.7% | 43.2% H 6.3% |do
Moy 1 June. 20181 b 27.7% l/ 45.5% # 9.1% [dow
Nt oo L6 30.5% ] 43.0% L129% ] 11.4%  bsw
Political parties
Sep. 2018
T oo 1006 23.6% | 50.9% H 8.2% |dow
o 08 16.8% C 54.7% PGS 10.2% o
o1 000 6% 200% 50.0% a6 ] 129% g%
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15 [ Which institutions which support democratic systems do you =h
. N PO
have trust in? —Change over the years - Japan 2—]
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one)
| Great Deal of Trust | Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust | None At All | Don't know | No response
a0 L 28.1% | 47.1% 7.1%
" Nt LD 20.0% l/ 51.6% LISEN  0.9% |3
o1 000’ 206 g% 47.4% Las2% il 127%  pow
Self Defense Force
P 200 * 60.6% | 8.7% 1. 05.2%|\.9%
e asased 57.3% 14.5% 9.5% @
’ \
N1 000 53.7% | 118% 30% 104% 4w
Sp.201 | 60.8% | 18.6% 4.2% | 0%
Mayto dune, 2018 56.4% ( 18.8% 8.1% [dew
N 53.5% T 7w 9.1% 7
Se. 201 36.5% | 41.8% H 6.7% |d
Mayto ne 201 30.4% l/ 42.3% w 10.5% | d2%
Ny o 200% 34.0% ﬁ 38.8% Lo 123% i
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16 [ Which institutions which support democratic systems do you

have trust in? —Change over the years - Japan 3—]
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one)

Great Deal of Trust Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust | None At All | Don't know | No response

.2%

2.1%

NGO-NPO
a0 41.1% | 25.0% 23.4%
oy o, 30.9% 273 % 31.2%
N1 000 31.5% | 25.4% | 6.2% | 32.4%

.1%

Religious organization

.0%

.6%

roo0Be 9.0% | 32.3% - 18.5%
MaytoJune,20180 0 8.7% [ 0 0
Netooo O 8.7% 31.3% I - S 22.1%

2017
N 30.8%

.

0 7.8% 21.5%

.5%

Local government

0.9%

1000 55.5% | 24.6% 2 13.7%
e 50.4% | 26.5% 16.1%

0.9%
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17 [ Which institutions which support democratic systems do you
have trust in? —Change over the years - Malaysia 1—]
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one)

Great Deal of Trust Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust | None At All | Don'tknow | No response

The Prime Minister

an

Zm
oF::!

L

Nz?j2811 48.3%
N33j2704 = 26.0% | 29.3%
NE?,12811 | 44.4% | 5%
N 04 ? 31.2% | 29.9% s
2, ? —
N1 08 31.5% | 30.1% o

Political parties

37.2% | 31.7% /i 14.1% 4%
24.19% | 38.7% L 193w | 1w a8
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[ Which institutions which support democratic systems do you

have trust in? —Change over the years - Malaysia 2—]
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one)

b
unly

Zm
oF::!

|

| None At All | Don’t know

2018
N=1,211

2017
N=1,204

7 Great Deal of Trust 7 Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust No response
46.8% | 22.5%/i
33.1% | 29.7%  163% |

11.1% |C-8%

Public service

10.9% (1 9%

0.2%

2 53.9% | 20.1%

Not 204 49.4% | 23.2% 4.2% 30%
i 52.6% | 14.7%

NE?,12704 45.5% | 16.7% 7.4% | 1.4%

2018
N=1,211

46.2%

! 26.4%

.2%

2017

=
Il
-
N
o
e

34.3% |

31.3%

(R
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19 [ Which institutions which support democratic systems do you

I
4

OH

.2%

1%

.2%

2018
N=1,211

.8%

2017
N=1,204

9%

S &
have trust in? —Change over the years - Malaysia 3—] Rl
For each institutions, how much trust do you have in them? (Choose one)
m Quite a Lot of Trust Not very much trust m Don’tknow | No response
Ny | 51.5% | 16.8% 9.9%
2 ? 46.1% | 26.6% 6.8% |
39.6% | 34.2% 10.0%

27.1% | 40.7% 7.4% |1

i 45.9% | 28.4%

N1 204 30.2% | 36.9%

44.2% | 24.7% 17.7% :
45.2% W 26.7% % 12.7% (1
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8 [Expectations on the political parties to solve the problems -Japan-] E éfg
Do you have expectations on the political parties of your country to solve the problems facing your
country now or to steer economic development? (Choose one)
| have 11 Relatively | have L1 Relatively | don’t have i | don’t have 1Don't know 11 No response
O‘l% 10.% 20.% 30.% 40.% 50.% 60% 70% 80.% 90.% 100%
Japanese public opinion
(May to June, 2018 N=1,000) 118% 16.3% 38.0% 22.2% 0.7p6
Japanese public opinion
(2017 N=1,000) 18.5% ‘ 39.6% 17.1% 1.7%
| have Relatively | have Relatively | don't have | don’t have Don’t know | No response
May to June, 2018 1.8% 16.3% 38.0% 21.0% 22.2% 0.7%
2017 4.0% 18.5% 39.6% 19.1% 17.1% 1.7%
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9 [*Reference Reasons why people are not able to expect political parties
solve problems -Japan- ]

(For those who replied in the previous question either “I don’t have” or “Relatively I don’t have,”) Why can’t you
expect your country’s political parties to solve issues? (Please choose two)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

30.8%

Because political parties are colluding in order to win elections rather than being grounded in policy * 37 1%
Because political parties themselves do not have the skill to solve issues 20.3%
Because of the tendency to impose pressure on opposing people and influences in order to preserve 1 4 9
power around the prime minister w . 0
Because the power of the opposing parties is fragile and there’s not an appropriate amount of 12 70/
competition between the ruling and opposition parties H ' 0
[~

Because voters are not indicating interest in elections and low voter rates are becoming normalized 10.5%
Because of the rise of populism and populist politicians 1.4%

Because politicians are not seriously facing issues and winning elections is becoming the only goal * 3,80%

Because the politicians themselves do not have the skill to solve issues 20.0%

Other 1.5%
Don'tknow [ 1.0%
No response 2.4%

Because of the emptiness of political parties’ public commitments during elections and lack of 1 | | |
implementation of policies for the sake of citizens

|

~—~

May to June, 2018 N=590)

Because of the
. Because Because of the Because
emptiness of I . Because . Because the power of Because
I ., | political parties " tendency to impose . . .| voters are not e
political parties L political the opposing partiesis| . . " politicians are not| Because the
: . are colluding in . pressure on . , indicating . ) : s
public commitments . parties . fragile and there’s not | . ; Because of the rise | seriously facing politicians .| No
. . order to win opposing people . interest in ; . Don’t
during elections and . themselves : .~ |an appropriate amount : of populism and issues and  [themselves do not| Other respons
elections rather and influences in » elections and . . - : . know
lack of : do not have of competition between populist politicians | winning elections | have the skill to e
. . than being . order to preserve . low voter rates ) . .
implementation of ; the skill to the ruling and . is becoming the | solve issues
- grounded in ) power around the " : are becoming
policies for the sake : solve issues . . opposition parties . only goal
of citizens policy prime minister normalized
May to June, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0% 1% 3% 9% A% P ] 4% .0% 0% .0%|1.0%| 2.4%
2018

Copyriaght(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[Expectations on the political parties to solve the problems -Malaysia-|
Do you have expectations on the political parties of your country to solve the problems facing your

country now or to steer economic development? (Choose one)
14 No response

| have 11 Relatively I have LiRelatively | don’t have | don't have ~1Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0.4%
M I - bl. - - 0
alaysian public opinion 0 0 q
(2018 N=1,211) 30.8% 1% 8.5%
23.1% 5.8%

Malaysian public opinion
(2017 N=1,204)

%

| have Relatively | have Relatively | don’t have | don’t have Don’t know | No response
2018 60.0% 30.8% 3.1% 2.2% 3.5% 0.4%
2017 63.2% 23.1% 5.8% 5.3% 2.5% 0.1%
Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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23 [Reasons why people are not able to expect political parties to solve problems -
Malaysia- ]
(For those who replied in the previous question either “I don’t have” or “Relatively I don’t have,”) Why can’t you

expect your country’s political parties to solve issues? (Choose two)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

No faith in new governing party 15.0%

Poor leadership skills and administration 18.6%

Economic decline i 3.2%
Bribery/corruption ﬁ 4.5%

Debt/financial issues i 1.5%

Citizen's opinions are ignored i 2.0%

Discrimination/race issues ﬁ 6.2% (2018 N=64)
Others i 1.6%

Don't know 45.9%

No response F 1.6%

Copyriaht(c) 2017 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.



[Reasons why people are able to expect political parties to solve problems -Malaysia- ]

(For those who replied in the previous question either “I have” or “Relatively I have,”) Why can’t you expect
your country’s political parties to solve issues? (Choose one)

0% 10% 20%

|
Fathnnew governing pary | 5.2%

Good leadership skills and administration 11.5%

Citizen's welfare is well taken care of 3.5%

Good interracial relationships/no racial conflicts i 1.0%

Positive economic growth 9.2%
Faith in resolving issues 4.4%
Having a positive infrastructure and dervices development 8.9%
Better standard of living 15.4%
Laws are just I 0.2% (2018 N=1100)

Citizens are given equal rights i 0.9%

Stronger and more aware i 0.4%

Citizens are more aware 0.2%

Others § 0.1%

Copyriaht(c) 2017 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.



% [Important values for a further development of democracy -Japan-]
In your idea, which values are important for a further development of democracy in your country? (Choose

three)
40% 0,
34.9% 0 33.4% i Japanese public opinion(Sep. 2018...
0 29.9% 30.3%
25.4% 27.2%
21.1%
20% : . | 14.0%
0
11.1% . 70 97% 10.7% 9.3%
N - o NN W o
=3 o m X T wn m = el ) = iy = (@] o =
s ¢ § £ g § g = & % i & g 3 2 3
3 8 g 2 s my S 28 2 2 Z S s “ z €
S @ 5 ) & g & - 3 e g = 3 =1 2 S
= = @ = = «Q o = = 3 S = I3 @
P o e @ = 3 =g 3 5 s » 5 @©
a = o - = =) o =] 2 3
S = = 2 5 23 g = Z 2
= S 28 = 3 S
o g 8
2 ]
Social Justice and Respect to
Individual | Political |Economic| Rule of H . " Economic | fairness of social | People's Spec .| Minority [Freedom off  No Dont |No
f . . uman rights|  stability, " . minorities R .| Others
reedom | equality | equality law social order growth and political ownership opinions diversity | speech | corruption know |response
system P
Sep.
20f8 25.4% [11.1%]|27.2% | 7.2% 34.9% 29.9% 30.3% 33.4% 21.1% 7.8% 9.7% | 14.8% | 10.7% | 0.6% | 9.3% | 0.4%
¥Reference (2017) [The most important element of democracy]
What is the most important element of democracy? (Choose one)
40%
H Japanese public opinion...
0,
20% 17.1% 198% 13.6%
7.7% 9.2% 10.0% 8.7%
= b 2.0% i = 3.1% 11% 2.4% 3.6% 0.1% I 1.6%
0% e . [—1 . P | —] . .
=5 m @ T @ m o) 2 2m = o Q g z
gc .5 5 g 3 g L33 38 £5¢ g 28 z g 2
sg =Z e 3 24 3 g8 2o g=a Z gs @ z g
= &g 2 g g8 5 §5938 5 @85 s >3 E g
£ = o Z
Equality Justice and
Individual between Rule of law | Human rights Social stability, Economic arowth faimess of social People's Respect to Minority Freedom of Others Don't No
freedom citizens social order 9 and political ownership |minorities' opinions|  diversity speech know |response
system
174 7.7% 9.2% 2.0% 17.1% 10.0% 8.7% 19.8% 3.1% 1.1% 2.4% 3.6% 0.1% |13.6%| 1.6%
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[Important values for a further development of democracy —Malaysia-)
In your idea, which values are important for a further development of democracy in your country? (Choose one)

40%
& Malaysian public opinion
(2018 N=1,017)

20%
15.0% 14.1%
11.9% 10.9%
7.5% 6.9%
42%  46%  43% 319 27%  3.8% 43%  4.5%
i i 1.1% ' 1.0%
| | | | b b
: @ § & £ ¢ § 5§ § & 5 § &8 g g =z
=3 = =1 @ 3 & > = S ® =] g 8 @ = @
= 8 S S, E =~ S 8 @ Q = o S @ = @
5 = 3. = @ 3 © o = 3 3 c 3 B8
S @ 3 ) =3 & 3 - 5 a 8 = = g S
= = @ = = =3 « o o = 3 = [=} = = 2
@ o Ee] 73 = 3 = 5 E3 @ » = @
e = S = g g2 o 3 @, S
3 = = 2 = B3 £ = £ g
3 = S. 29 5 2 S
o g3 8
& g 2
L ]
Qo
3
Justice and
Indivi i, . . " . . . .| Respectto |,, . No
ndividual | Political [Economic| Rule of | Human | Social stability,| Economic faimess of social | People's minorities' Minority |Freedom of No Others |Don't know|respon
freedom | equality | equality law rights social order growth and political ownership L diversity | speech | corruption P
opinions se
system
2018 15.0% | 7.5% | 11.9% | 14.1% | 6.9% 4.2% 4.6% 4.3% 3.1% 1.1% 2.7% 3.8% 10.9% | 1.0% | 4.3% |4.5%
3 Reference (2017) [The most important element of democracy]
What is the most important element of democracy? (Choose one)
40%
25.4% & Malaysian public opinion...
20% 14.4% b4 12 E0,
9.3% 7.7% U 8.1% 7.6% 5.20¢
I-I 0.3% 3.0% 2.1% <7 3.4% 1.0%
] | , - e hd —
gz 05 e 3 S 3 238§ 23 228 3 2 s @ = ]
S§ 52 = = o3 3 2g%g 53 385 s $3 3 El
= gg g g 2g 2 §52s ® o H = = g
> g 22 e ZF g 8 § 32 %. @
= = = <
- . . . . ice and fairn f . ;
Individual | Equality between . Social stability, | Economic Just cea dfa 1688 0 People's Respect to Minority Freedom of Don't No
o Rule of law [ Human rights . social and political I AR L Others
freedom citizens social order growth system ownership |minorities' opinions|  diversity speech know |response
2017 14.4% - 25.4% 9.3% 7.7% 12.5% 8.1% 0.3% 3.0% 2.1% 7.6% 5.2% | 3.4% | 1.0%
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[Sections to need reform in order to further improve democracy -Japan- ] L&
To further improve democracy in Japan, which sections need reform and improvement (Choose three)

0% 20% 40% 60%

1 | | |
Parliament B ] 63.3%

Political Parties 32.0%

Administration and bureaucraticsystem B 41.3%

Mass media R 28.1%
Courts and judicial system Rl 10.8%

Electoral system R 22.4%

Anti-corruption measures 26.7%

M (Sep. 2018 N=1,000)

Civil Society R 15.6%

Other J§ 0.6%

Don't know 14.5%

No response j 0.5%

: Political Adm|n|strat|oq Mass Courts and Electoral |Anti-corruption
Parliament . and bureaucratic : .
parties system media | Judicial system | system measures

Sep. 2018 | 63.3% | 32.0% 41.3% |28.1%| 10.8% |[22.4% | 26.7% | 15.6% | 0.6% | 14.5% | 0.5%

Copvrmohtto 2048 e CemomNPO—ARuhts Reserved
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%Reference (May to June, 2018) [Sections to need reform in order to
further improve democracy -Japan- ]

To further improve democracy in Japan, which section need to reform and improvement (Choose one)

0% 10% 20%

]
The Prime minister | 8.9%0

28

Administratioin 15.8%

Parliament 9.1%

Courts and judicial system | 1.6%

Political parties 16.6%
Mass media 6.7%
Civil society 7.6% | (2018 N=1,000)

Experts, intellectuals |l 1.2%
Others | 1.5%

Don't know 9.0%
No response i 2.0%
Th? Erlme Administration|Parliament| . C.o.u fts and PoI|t!caI Media |Civil Society| . Experts, Other | Don’t know |No response
minister judicial system | parties intellectuals

May to June, 2018 | 8.9% | 15.8% [19.1%| 1.6% |16.6%| 6.7% | 7.6% | 1.2% | 1.5% | 19.0% [ 2.0%

Copyriaght(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[Sections to need reform in order to further improve democracy -Malaysia-hi&€®
To further improve democracy in Malaysia, which sections need reform and improvement (Choose one)

0%

20%

40%

60%

Parliament

i
1 16.7%

Political Parties

el 11.2%

Administration and bureaucratic system

Mass media

Courts and judicial system

Electoral system

Anti-corruption measures

Civil Society

Other

Don't know

No response F 1.5%

R 1616%
-ﬂ 3.2%

-ﬁ 3.5%

-_ 4.9%
-— 12.4%
-_ 13.4%
-_ 5.1%
-— 11.6%

M (2018 N=1,211)

Political Administration Mass Courts and Electoral |Anti-corruption
Parliament . and bureaucratic : Judicial P Civil society Other Don't know | No response
parties media system measures
system system
2018 16.7% | 11.2% 16.6% 3.2% 3.5% 4.9% 12.4% | 13.4% 5.1% 11.6% 1.5%
\JUpVIiH;mJ 20 8 EG'E 0] dFO A EC] tS QESblvt;d.
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[Individual freedom and political equality, or social stability and governance -Japan-] I\':,' PO
The fundamental value of democracy includes the individual freedom and political equality. On the other hand,
some people place more importance to the social stability over freedom and equality. Which do you think is

more important, freedom and political equality or social stability? (Choose one)

Sep. 2018 N=1,000 0.4%
'I \ .1 Individual freedom and political equality
| N
0
‘ 1 Social stability and governance
'Don't know
0
| 42.0% 14 No response
Individual freedom and Social stability and Don’
s ) on’'t know |No response
political equality governance
Sep. 2018 31.4% 42.0% 26.2% 0.4%

Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[”social stability and governance” or “Economic, political N P

freedom”?)

Which is more important for you, social stability and governance, or economic, political freedom? (Choose one)
Sep. 2018 N=1,017 4 2%

oF:

6. 8%:"'-.,__ 11 social stability and governance

\ -1 Economic, political freedom

47.5%

41 4% ' Don't know

.4 No response

Social stability and governance | Economic, political freedom | Don’t know | No response

2018 47.5% 41.4% 6.8% 4.2%

Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[The view of current state of democracy in the world -Japan-] G
How do you see the current state of democracy in the world? (Choose one)
i Very strong in the most part of the world
L1 There are many issues in democracy around the world, but not serious enough to deny the value of democracy itself
LI Democracy is not working well enough in many countries and the distrust to democracy is on the rise
H As seen in the rise of populist politics and authoritarian leaders, democracy around the world in recession
|Don’t know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
| | |
Japanese public opinion
(Sep. 2018 N=1,000) 7.9% 30.5% 15.1% 7.2% 39.2% 0.1%
Japanese public opinion
(May to June, 2018 N=1,000) 10.1% 33.2% 10.2% |6.0% 39.8% 0.7%
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ i
There are many issues in Democracy is not working well | As seen in the rise of populist
Very strong in the most |[democracy around the world, but| enough in many countries and politics and authoritarian Don’t No
part of the world not serious enough to deny the | the distrust to democracy is on | leaders, democracy around the| know  [response
value of democracy itself the rise world in recession
Sep. 2018 7.9% 30.5% 15.1% 7.2% 39.2% | 0.1%
May to June, 2018 10.1% 33.2% 10.2% 6.0% 39.8% | 0.7%
5A~6ADBRRMEE. X1 "REFRICHII2EBERBEHLTCVIAREEIZAFEEETDAEL[MBETEHAEAVL, . X2 "REFRIBFEALVDETHAZICHELTHEST, REXH

¥3 TREIVXLANARER, REXHBABEEELLY, TORENBRIZIBERETIREBHIRRICSS .

BECEENERANEE 2TV, . =)
Data in 2017
i There are many issues in democracy around the world, but not serious enough to deny the value of democracy itself

i Since democracy has suffered from too many challenges, it would not recover from this crisis
100%

& Very strong in the most part of the world
11 Democracy is in crisis due to rise of populism and xenophobia
IDon’t know i No response
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Japanese public opinion |
0 0 0 0, 0 ),
[ [ [ | I I | | I
. There are many issues in democracy around R . . Since democracy has suffered from too , No
Very strong in the most . Democracy is in crisis due to rise of populism ; Don’t
the world, but not serious enough to deny the . many challenges, it would not recover from respons
part of the world . and xenophobia Co know
value of democracy itself this crisis e
2017 9.2% 28.8% 10.7% 15.9% 34.7% | 0.7%
Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[The view of current state of democracy in the world -Malaysia-] gl
How do you see the current state of democracy in the world? (Choose one)
i Very strong in the most part of the world
L1 There are many issues in democracy around the world, but not serious enough to deny the value of democracy itself
LI Democracy is in crisis due to rise of populism and xenophobia
i Since democracy has suffered from too many challenges, it would not recover from this crisis
LIDon't know
L1 No response
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Malaysian public opinion 24.8Y% 14.1% 23.8% 18
(2018 N=1,211) Szl 170 8% 0
Malaysian public opinion 23.8% 15.3% 22 704 49
(2017 N=1,204) I 970 A% 4%
I I
There are many issues in Since democracy has suffered from too
Very strong in the most part [ democracy around the world, but [Democracy is in crisis due to rise off yh , No
. : . many challenges, it would not recover | Don’t know
of the world not serious enough to deny the populism and xenophobia ; N response
. rom this crisis
value of democracy itself
2018 15.0% 24.8% 14.1% 20.6% 23.8% | 1.8%
2017 9.8% 23.8% 15.3% 26.0% 22.7% | 2.4%

TFEOBEREKE, %1 TREFRICHTI2BERAHEL VR FAREEIRAMETETIAELBETE AV, . X2 "REAVAXLRHAZIROSTY ZERTETRE/BBMRRICH

%1, %3 "REFRFBREALENDETHEZIEBATHY, CORNERETHERAETH S,
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[The Future of Democracy -Japan-]
How do you see the future of democracy? (Choose one)

0% 20% 40%
1

- " ; ; 13.8%
Democracy is the only political system and will work well as a leading role 17.7%
Although democracy has many problems, this fact will not deny its imprtant nature and value supporting 39.0%
human 35.9%

0
Populism will expand, and people will lose their trust on democracy. Democracy will be retreat. g %02
0 L
Democracy is no longer ideal system, and other systems such as authoritarianism will increase Ez é’of) % i Japanese public opinion
070 (Sep. 2018 N=1,000)
Since Democracy is not a complete system in the first place, reforms to strengthen the system will be i Japanese public opinion
done L0 52% (May to June, 2018 N=1,000)

0.6%
Other 0.2%

39.2%

Don't know

No reponse
Democracy is the only political | Although democracy has many problems, |Populism will expand, and| Democracy is no longer ideal system, and Don't No
system and will work wellas a | this fact will not deny its important nature |people will lose their trust| other systems such as authoritarianism will Know Other [respons
leading role and value supporting human on increase e
Sep. 2018 13.8% 39.0% 3.1% 4.0% 0.6%| 39.2% [0.3%
May to June,
Rl 17.7% 35.9% 3.1% 2.6% 0.2%| 34.7% [0.6%

58 ~6AMEREIE, %1 THERBEHLTVSY, REEFEGEZBTETHIAELRNICEAESHV, . X2 "TREETEREIVXALN —RLL, REFHRRFIEEEXAVEBHL TV,
%3 TEEETERE I VAL —RLL, REEHBREELZXVERL TV, %4 "REXEEFHEFBINSAEATEERSEZ2THY ., EREBRERFEIREZBFETDHEXICE> TR
Hhohs Copvright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[The future of democracy —Malaysia-] N P O
What do you think will become of democracy from now on? (Choose one)
0% 20% 40%
Democracy is the only political system and will work well as a leading role 17.7%
Although democracy has many problems, this fact will not deny its imprtant nature and value supporting 42 6%
human .00
Populism will expand, and people will lose their trust on democracy. Democracy will be retreat. E 10.1%
Democracy is no longer ideal system, and other systems such as authoritarianism will increase i 7.6% & Malaysian public opinion
(2018 N=1,211)
Don't know I 0.4%
Other 20.3%
No response F 1.4%
Democracy is the only political | Although democracy has many problems, |Populism will expand, and[ Democracy is no longer ideal system, and Don't No
system and will work well as a | this fact will not deny its important nature |people will lose their trust| other systems such as authoritarianism will Know Other [respons
leading role and value supporting human on increase e
2018 17.7% 42.6% 10.1% 7.6% 0.4%| 20.3% |1.4%

Copyriaght(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[ Is Democracy is a Favorable Political System? -Japan-] N PO
What is your view about democracy? (Choose one)

i Democracy is always preferable to any other kind of government

E Democracy is not a desirable political system
1 No response

L1 It does not matter whether we have a democratic or a nondemocratic regime
LiDon't know

0% 10% 20% 30%

40.% 50.% 6(?:% 70.% 80.% 90.% 100%
Japanese public opinion 0 0
I I [
Democracy is always preferable | It does not matter whether we have a democraticora |  Democracy is not a desirable political Don't know No
to any other kind of. nondemocratic regime system response
Sep. 2018 32.0% 32.2% 3.7% 31.8% 0.3%
Data of 2017 and May to June, 2018

& Democracy is always preferable to any other kind of government i1t does not matter whether we have a democratic or a nondemocratic regime
& Democracy is not a desirable political system

1Don't know
& No response 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 100%
— I I I I I I I
Japanese public opinion

[ [ [
(Mg b e 2015 Ne1.000) W | 17.1% | ?| 30.2% 0.5%
|

80% 90%

Japanese public opinion

(2017 N=1,000) M 1524

31.5% 0.8%

Democracy is aIwayg preferable | It does npt matter whether we havg a |Democracy is not a desirable political Don't know No response
to any other kind of. democratic or a nondemocratic regime system
May to June, 2018 47.1% 17.1% 5.1% 30.2% 0.5%
2017 45.7% 18.9% 3.1% 31.5% 0.8%

Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[Is Democracy is a Favorable Political System?-Malaysia-]

What is your view about democracy? (Choose one)

i Democracy is always preferable to any other kind of government

i1 Under some circumstances, an authoritarian government can be preferable to a democratic one
i |t does not matter whether we have a democratic or a nondemocratic regime

LiDon't know

14 No response
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

Malaysian public opinion 5
(2018 N=1,211) 19.0%

Malaysia public opinion

(2017 N=1,204) 24.5%

11.4% 1s

o

13.0% 2%

Democracy is alwavs oreferable Under some circumstances, an authoritarian | It does not matter whether we have
0 a: other ng of government can be preferable to a democratic | a democratic or a nondemocratic Don’t know No response
y one regime
2018 55.7% 19.0% 12.5% 11.4% 1.5%
2017 44.3% 24.5% 16.0% 13.0% 2.2%

Copyright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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[Do we need strong political leaders? -Japan-]

Today, the public is inclined to seek strong political leadership in many countries of the world amid the
globalization and the growing instability of international order. What is your view about the desired modality
of leadership by political leaders of your country? (Choose one)

i Political leaders should show strong leadership within the scope of democratic institution

14 To some extent, | don’t mind their strong leadership in a non-democratic manner, if that will help develop the economy and society of my country further.
H A strong leadership is important, and it does not matter much whether it is democratic or not.

L1Don't know

LI Other

id
No requ}[’lse 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

O.J%
Japanese public opinion .
(Sep. 2018 N=1,000) 20.4% 29.2% 0t
Japanese public opinion
(2017 N=1,000) 21.0% 19.6% 04%
Political leaders should show strong | To Some extent, | don't m|r.1d their strqng A strong leadership is important, and it ,
o . | leadership in a non-democratic manner, if that o Don't No
leadership within the scope of democratic| . ) does not matter much whether it is Other
A will help develop the economy and society of my . know response
institution democratic or not.
country further.
Sep. 2018 46.0% 20.4% 3.1% 0.7% | 29.2% | 0.6%
2017 56.1% 21.0% 3.1% - 19.6% | 0.2%

Copvright(c) 2018 The Genron NPO All Rights Reserved.
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" [Do we need strong political leaders? —Malaysia-]

Today, the public is inclined to seek strong political leadership in many countries of the world
amid the globalization and the growing instability of international order. What is your view

about the desired modality of leadership by political leaders of your country? (Choose one)
i Political leaders should show strong leadership within the scope of democratic institution

Z mi}
e guji

O Al

14 To some extent, | don’t mind their strong leadership in a non-democratic manner, if that will help develop the economy and society of my country further.
i A strong leadership is important, and it does not matter much whether it is democratic or not.
LiDon't know

14 No response
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Malaysian public opinion
(2018 N=1,017) 23.7% 8.7% 2.4%

Malaysia

(2017 N=1,204) 23.7%

7.8% 2.6%

iy To some extent, | don’t mind their strong o ,
Political leaders should show strong - . . A strong leadership is important, and it
o . | leadership in a non-democratic manner, if that o : No
leadership within the scope of democratic| . . does not matter much whetheritis | Don’t know
e will help develop the economy and society of my . response
institution democratic or not.
country further.
2018 55.0% 23.7% 10.3% 8.7% | 2.4%
2017 48.5% 23.7% 17.4% 7.8% | 2.6%
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[Which countries are democracy in Asia? —Japan-])
Please select countries that you consider to be democracy (as many as you like)

China
Japan

North Korea

0%

20%

40%

60%

Z m}
au

5

80%

F 2.6%

0.7%

South Korea 19.6%
india | 10.7%
Philippines -ﬁ 7.0%
Malaysia _— 9.7% i Japanese public opinion(Sep. 2018
Singapore e 21.4% N0
Indonesia -ﬁ 9.1%
Thailand -= 1.2%
Cambodia -E 1.8%
Vietnam -ﬁ 2.8%
Myanmar -i 1.6%
Don't know -— 30.4%
No response - 0.2%
China Japan Egrrég Eggg India | Philippines| Malaysia Singapore Indonesia | Thailand | Cambodia | Vietnam | Myanmar Er?:v: resggnse
ngfg 2.6% [64.3% | 0.7% [ 19.6% [ 10.7% | 7.0% 9.7% 21.4% 9.1% 72% | 1.8% | 2.8% 1.6% |30.4% | 0.2%
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i [Which countries are democracy in Asia? —Malaysia-] N PO
Please select countries that you consider to be democracy (as many as you like)
% 200 0% 60% 80%
China [ d 24.4%
Japan - 51.3%
North Korea - 11.9%
South Korea | 39.5%
- & Malaysian public opinion
India 29.1% (2018 N=1,017)
Philippines | 31.3%
Malaysia | 6.4%
Singapore - 62.8%
Indonesia | 43.1%
Thailand - 36.4%
Cambodia | 14.0%
Vietnam | 18.7%
Myanmar | 11.6%
China | Japan Eggz ng;g India |Philippines | Malaysia | Singapore | Indonesia | Thailand | Cambodia | Vietham | Myanmar
2018 | 24.4% | 51.3% | 11.9% | 39.5% [ 29.1% | 31.3% | 76.4% | 62.8% | 43.1% | 36.4% | 14.0% | 18.7% | 11.6%
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